

A Unique Range of Fumed Aluminas from Evonik

March 31, 2009

AEROXIDE® Alu 130 complements the Evonik product range

Michael H. Hoffmann Kommunikation Services Editorial department Phone 49 69 218-3583 Fax +49 69 218-3849

michael.hoffmann@evonik.com

Evonik Industries' Inorganic Materials Business Unit now offers its customers a valuable addition to its current range of fumed aluminas: AEROXIDE® Alu 130. The new product will be presented at this year's European Coatings Show (ECS). Like the very well proven AEROXIDE® Alu C, it is used in liquid and powder coatings. AEROXIDE® Alu 130 has a larger surface area and smaller primary particles than AEROXIDE® Alu C, representing an interesting technical alternative to known fumed aluminas.

AEROXIDE® products from Evonik are known to improve the processability, quality, appearance, and performance of powder coatings significantly, and AEROXIDE® Alu C in particular has become a global bestseller. This is thanks largely to its two-fold performance-enhancing effect. First, AEROXIDE® Alu C increases the buildup of positive electrostatic charge during application, thus increasing the transfer rate; second, it reduces static charge buildup in the finished powder coating, which improves the flow properties.

Another positive effect is the improved storage stability of powder coatings, particularly with the hydrophobic AEROXIDE® Alu C 805, as a result of reduced moisture uptake.

Fumed aluminas are also used in the coatings of photo paper for inkjet printers, in which application they enhance brilliance of color. Fluorescent lighting systems will also benefit from the properties of AEROXIDE® Alu 130, especially in the phosphor layer.

Additives A multitude of coatings contain additives in addition to pigments and binders. They play an important role in the development of high-quality coating systems.

TEGO® provides a broad range of additives for all types of liquid coatings and printing inks. **AEROSIL®** fumed silica is widely used to control the rheology of liquid paints and coatings. It prevents hardsettling in coating systems containing

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Weißfrauenstraße 9 60287 Frankfurt am Main Germany Telefon +49 69 218-01 Telefax +49 69 218-3118 www.evonik.com

Supervisory Board Dr. Klaus Engel, Chairman Board of Management Patrik Wohlhauser, Chairman

Patrik Wohlhauser, Chairman Ralf Blauth, Dr. Thomas Haeberle

Registered Office is Essen Register Court Essen Local Court Commercial Registry B 20227



pigments, fillers or matting agents. Adding **VESTOSINT®** fine powders to coating formulations creates abrasion–resistant, highly elastic textured coatings. The particles act as impact absorbers and prevent the surface from cracking.

About Evonik

Evonik Industries is the creative industrial group from Germany which operates in three business areas: Chemicals, Energy and Real Estate. Evonik is a global leader in specialty chemicals, an expert in power generation from hard coal and renewable energies, and one of the largest private residential real estate companies in Germany. Our strengths are creativity, specialization, continuous self-renewal, and reliability. Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In its fiscal year 2008 about 41,000 employees generated sales of about €15.9 billion and an operating profit (EBITDA) of about €2.2 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Weißfrauenstraße 9 60287 Frankfurt am Main Germany Telefon +49 69 218-01 Telefax +49 69 218-3118 www.evonik.com

Supervisory Board Dr. Klaus Engel, Chairman Board of Management Patrik Wohlhauser, Chairman Ralf Blauth, Dr. Thomas Haeberle

Registered Office is Essen Register Court Essen Local Court Commercial Registry B 20227